Regional Operations Activity Summary 

Wildlife technical guidance was provided to 350 contacts along with 10 technical guidance site visits. Four 
(4) management plans were written.  Other agencies were assisted on 22 occasions requiring 55 person-days. Seven 
hundred forty-four (744) nuisance wildlife complaints (including 86 bear and 306 alligator calls) were handled.  
Three (3) alligator site visits and 19 nuisance site visits were made.  Field studies required 113 person-days and data 
analysis required 46.5 person-days. Eighteen (18) quail surveys, 85 bat surveys, and 109 other surveys were

[...]

mowed, 0.2 miles of dikes were retopped, and 24 miles of firelanes were disced. Eight (8) acres of perennials were 
planted and 662 acres of annuals were planted.  Seventy-six (76) WMA signs, 2 WMA signs and 34 other signs 
were posted.  Two (2) gates were refurbished or installed.  One hundred seventy-nine (179) WMA phone calls were 
answered. 

WMA Hunts and Visitation 

Marsh WMA – 2 visitors, of which both were hunting. Hunters reported no harvest.  
Woodbury WMA – 74 visitors, 43 were hunting or scouting and 31 were boating or fishing. Hunters 
reported harvesting 17 hogs.